# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		104/09/2009	BANKIING CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IVY HILL CORPORATION
Street Address:	619 WEST 54TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1707281	IVY HILL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Herman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9190/7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARON HERMAN

Signature: /SHARON HERMAN/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0748

900131776

Date:	04/15/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0749

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

This RELEASE is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a New York banking corporation, having an address at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "JPM").

WHEREAS, Ivy Hill Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 619 West 54<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10019 (hereinafter "Ivy Hill") in a Security Agreement dated May 5, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") assigned and granted a security interest to JPM in the following Trademark:

Trademark	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Status
IVY HILL	1,707,281	74-139,202	Registered
	19920811	19910214	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, JPM hereby releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, all rights as an assignee and secured party in and to the Trademark set forth above under the said Security Agreement and reconveys to Ivy Hill any and all rights in the above Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPM, by a duly authorized Officer thereof, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Date: April 9, 20,5

Signature:

Printed Name: **Jeffrey Coleman**Vice President

Title:

[[NYCORP:3134159]]

RECORDED: 04/15/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0750